
2023 OMC&T Education Committee 

Institute/Academy 

 

 

MEMBER    MEMBER   MEMBER 

Ashley Furry    Erin Crawford   Sarah Sharp 

Town Administrator   Chief Financial Officer  City Clerk 

Town of Slaughterville   City of Enid   City of Claremore 

10701 US Highway 77   PO Box 1768   104 S. Muskogee Ave. 

Lexington, OK 73051-9651   Enid, OK 73702   Claremore, OK 74018 

Work: 405-872-3000   Work: 580-616-7283  Work: 1-918-341-1325 

ashley@svilleok.org   ecrawford@enid.org   sarah.sharp@claremore.com  
 

 

 

EX-OFFICIO    MEMBER   MEMBER 

Lindsey Grigg-Moak   Jan Neufeld   Brenda Hall 

City Clerk    Chief Financial Officer  City Clerk 

City of El Reno    City of Altus   City of Norman 

PO Drawer 700    509 S. Main St.   PO Box 370 

El Reno, OK 73036   Altus, OK 73521   Norman, OK 73070 

Work: 405-295-9310   Work: 580-481-2210  Work: 405-366-5386 

lgrigg@elrenook.gov   jneufeld@altusok.gov   brenda.hall@normanok.gov  
 
    

 

MEMBER    MEMBER   MEMBER 

Christy Conrad    Kelly Danner   Tracey Aaron 

City Clerk    City Clerk/Treasurer  City Clerk/Treasurer  

City of Perry    City of Nicoma Park  City of Praque 

PO Drawer 798    PO Box 250   820 N. Jim Thorpe Blvd. 

Perry, OK 73077    Nicoma Park, OK 73066  Prague, OK 74864 

Work: 580-336-9360   Work: 405-259-8812  Work: 405-567-2270 

city.clerk@cityofperryok.com  npcityclerk@nicomapark.net taaron@cityofpragueok.org  
 

 

 

MEMBER    MEMBER   DIRECTOR 

Jerrica Worthy    Randal Lewis   Rebecca Ramsey 

City Clerk/Treasurer   Asst. Treasurer   OSU - CEPD 

City of Cushing    City of Oklahoma City  700 N. Greenwood Ave. 

PO Box 311    420 W. Main, Ste. 130  1400 Wing, Main Hall 

Cushing, OK 74023   OKC, OK 73102   Tulsa, OK 74106 

Work: 918-225-1659   Work: 405-297-2965  Work: 918-594-8218 

cityclerk@cityofcushing.org   Randal.lewis@okc.gov   rebecca.ramsey@okstate.edu  

    

     

 


